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EXHIBIT TO ACCOMPANY
’ WELL PERMIT

LOT 13
THE WARFIELDS 11
SECTION TWO
Lofs 6 Thru 68,

Cemetery Open Space Lot 69, And
Gulidable Preservation Parcel A’ And
NorPuildable Preservatian Parcels '#', Thru 'T'
Tax Map: 21, Grid 23, Parcel: 55
Tax Map: 27. Grid 5. Parcels: 56, 109 And W4
Fourth Election District

K:\Orawings 3130310 Warfield Homestead\DWG\30310 Well Exhibit War Il Section 2 Lot 13.dwag, 12/6/2007 9:19:54 AM
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/e ’,eféﬁ* Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046
Howard C oun‘ty (410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648

TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Health Department

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

October 26, 2010

Homeowner
14581 Triadelphia Road
Glenelg, MD 21737

RE: Warfields II, Lot 13
14581 Triadelphia Road
Glenelg, MD 21737
BP #B10001885
Well Permit #H0O-95-1509

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been installed
and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 9/23/2010. Final approval of the
well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 10/26/2010.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

The raw nitrate sample results were previously documented to be 19.6 ppm. A nitrate removal
device (Reverse Osmosis) has been installed to treat the excessive nitrate contamination. The
nitrate treatment device appears to be operating properly as evidenced by the water sample results
taken on 10/22/2010 which indicates a nitrate level of <1.0 ppm.

Permanent Deviation for Nitrates

COMAR 26.04.04.09 prohibits approval of any water supply with a nitrate-nitrogen contaminant
level in excess of 10 parts per million. This department will grant a permanent deviation to that
section of the regulation on condition that the nitrate removal system effectively maintains the
nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level of 10 ppm or less.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with
the service contract for the life of the residence.

2. It is recommended that a laboratory certified for water testing perform a yearly nitrate
analysis. (Certified to test for nitrates)

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential
buyer/tenant aware of the above condition.



http:26.04.04.09
http:www.hchealth.org

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
(Permanent Deviation for Nitrates)

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations"
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit #H0O-95-1509 Although the
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does
not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory investigation and evaluation, the Howard County
Health Department as authorized by the Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well
system as required by COMAR 26.04.04.

Further more under COMAR 26.04.04.09 E. Disclosure, any and all special conditions to this
interim certificate of potability shall be disclosed to any purchaser of the property served by the well HO-
95-0757 before entering into a contract of sale or lease. A person who fails to make this disclosure is
subject to the penalties set out in Regulation .12F Enforcement and Environment Article 9-1311,
Annotated Code of Maryland.

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological and nitrate
tests, which may be taken by the health department within six months of the date of this letter.
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently, there is no
charge for this final sampling.

Date of Water Sample(s): 10/18/2010, & 10/22/2010
Date of Well Completion: 02/06/2008

Respectfully,

Brian Baker R.S.

Environmental Sanitarian
Well and Septic Program

cc: Building Inspector's office
Community Health Services
File
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From:TRACE LABS INGC 4105849117 10/25/2010 09:53 #832 P.006/006

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC
5 North Park Drive

4 Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA
; RS T i Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117
17&0/ :I;f OF 7 G Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email: info@itraceiabs.com

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Requester: S/0O Number: 79228
NV Homes Retest

Attn: Buddy Report Date:  October 25, 2010
6085 Marshalee Drive Suite 130
Elkridge, MD 21075

Property Sampled: 14581 Triadelphia Road, 21737 Building Permit #: B 10007885
Sample Location: R/O Tap Sampler ID #: 9813AM
Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mg/LL Samples Iced: Yes

County: Howard Subdivision: Warfield Estates
Map: 27 Parcel: 114 3 80-13

Date/Time Collected in Field: October 22, 2010 @ 10:50 am
Date/Time Received in Lab: October 22, 2010 @ 11:45 am

Well Tag #: HO-95-1509
Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap
Satisfactory Condition
Water Treatment: Softener, Neutralizer, Reverse Osmosis

PARAMETER METHOD MCL RESULT PASS/FAIL
Nitrate SM 4500D 10 mg/L as N <1.0mg/L as N Pass

Kara Waltimyer
Drinking Water Division

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA




From:TRACE LABS INC 4105849117 10/25/2010 09:53 #832 P.005/006

TRACE LABORATORIES, INC

S North Park Drive

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 USA

Telephone: 410/584-9099 / Fax: 410/584-9117

Website: www.tracelabs.com / Email: info@tracelabs.com

Maryland State Certified Laboratory #318

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Requester: S/O Number: 79176

NV Homes

Attn: Buddy Report Date: October 25,2010
6085 Marshalee Drive Suite 130

Elkridge, MD 21075

Property Sampled: 14581 Triadelphia Road, 21737 Building Permit #: B 10007885
Sample Location: Pressure Tank Sampler ID #; 9813AM
Residual Chlorine: <0.1 mg/L Samples Iced: Yes

Howard Subdivision: Warfield Estates
27 Parcel: 114 Lot #: 80-13

Date/Time Collected in Field: October 18, 2010 @ 10:40 am
Date/Time Received in Lab: October 18, 2010 @ 3:00 pm

Well Tag #: HO-95-1509

Well Condition: 2-Piece Cap
Satisfactory Condition

Water Treatment: Softener, Neutralizer

PARAMETER METHOD MCL/*SMCL RESULT PASS/FAIL
Total Coliform SM 9223B Absent Absent Pass
E. coli SM 9223B Absent Absent Pass
Nitrate SM 4500D 10 mg/L.as N 19.6 mg/L as N FAIL
Turbidity EPA 180.1 10NTU <1.0NTU Pass
pH EPA 150.1 *6.5-8.5 Units 6.8 Units b
Sand Negative Negative

Kara Waltimyer
Drinking Water Division

MCL: Maximum Contamination Level, an enforceable level established by the EPA
*SMCL: Secondary Maximum Contamination Level, a level recommended by the EPA
***A non-enforceable parameter that may cause cosmetic effects or aesthetic effects (such as taste, color or odor) in drinking water.




s Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County : TDD (410) 313-2323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department . website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

Friday, January 18, 2008

IMPORTANT

MEMORANDUM

To: WELL DRILLER,
L

From: Kevin Wolf, Sanitarian
Well and Septic Program

Re:  The Warfield’s II (F-07-040)
Lot’s 6-14

In order to preserve the quality of ground drinking water, a special condition has been set for
wells of lots 6 though 14 for the above referenced property. This condition requires the driller to
seal off the upper strata by placing a certain amount of casing to the approximate depth below
the very first water-bearing fracture OR a minimum of 75 feet (which ever comes first). For
example, if you hit a water-bearing fracture at 53 feet, then there should be at least 55 feet of
casing or enough casing to get below that fracture. Any deviations to this condition are to be
prior approved by the Health Department. -
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